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Ash Rate Books

Ref. 2618/1/13 23 April 1925
The names are those of the ratepayers, not necessarily the occupiers or owners.

No  Occupier

Owner Description Situation ARP
2 Management Cmm SR RIwy& Appurts Wyke
13 Selves SR Stn& Appurts Wanboro
14 " " StnMstrsHse& G :
18 " " Cott& Garden Coussmaks Sdg
19 " " R Wanboro Stn
21 Aldershot Gas,water& District Ltg Co Land occupied by mai ns etc Normandy
23 Frimley,Farnboro& District Water Co " " " " "
28 MG Loudon Surrey CC Hse & Garden Cobbetts Hill
"o Land "o 28-2-0
29 Alan Blomfield "o " Cleygate 61-2-11
"o o Bldgs )
31 Post Mstr,Aldershot PO Telephones Land occupied by Poles,etc Normandy
40 HD Arbuthnott Hse & Garden Cobbetts Hill Fm
Self "o Land oo 100-0-0
41 " "o Underwoods oo 27-0-16
42 Self Wm Andrews Cott & Garden Stanley Cotts, EIm Hill
47 Edgar J Addington AJ Addington Land Old Green La,Wanboro 18-0-16
oo Woods Bushey Lees
48 Self Nelson Ayres Shed& Land Pinewood Rd
50 T Slaughter Mrs Allam Hse& Bldgs Normandy
" R Land " 4-2-11
62 Col.Horton ComHT Baillie-Grohman Hse& Garden Apple Tree Cott,Wanboro
71 Self Chas Barnett " Bramcombe
" o Land Flexford Rd 2-0-0
72 John Walter John Gerald Bassett Wooden Bung Rose Cott, Stn Rd,Wanboro
73 R F Bayley Hse& Garden Myrtle Villas, Gfd Rd
89 Self RJ Beer Bung& Garden Stn Rd,Wanboro
90 AG Page JW Bentley Hse& Shop Crib Hse, Ndy 0-2-38
91 WH Dyson James Blaber Hse& Garden Ringwood, Ndy
93 Self Mrs Blackaby B Pinelawn
Mrs Goddard o B Laurel Cott
95 Capt EC Boulter " " Normandy Cott
98 Self R Bosley B Mount Pleasant,Ndy
102 Selves Bide & Son Shed Shortlands Nursery
112 Self DF Barrett Land Westwood Rd
127 Self JB Brown Hse& Garden Utopia,Stn Rd
131 H Mills WH Brake Hse& Garden PO,Ndy
133 Self Geo Bulbeck Bung& Garden Woodside,Wanboro
134 Sherwood Bros Exors of Chester Land 238. 200 Wyke 10-3-0
" " " " Barn W Wyke Fm
137 " " " " Land Normandy 21-0-27
oo oo " " 21-3-9
oo oo " " 3-2-0
138 S Marshall D " " 10-3-0
140 JBolton D " " 3-3-0
" D " " 5-0-0
142 H Bennett D " 194 Wyke 16-1-0
143 E Chrismas D " 192 " 14-3-0
145 WH Jones D " " 2-0-20
149 T Fenner Jnr Exors of Cheﬂer Hse& Bldgs CrossHse, Wyke
" " Land ad " " 23-3-0
MSS144 (1925) Page 1 of 8 © Normandy Historians



Ash Rate Books 1925

151 A Gower Jnr
154 Sherwood Bros

155 " "
157 JHarwood

160 A Barr
162 JR Bennett

163 Alfred Annells
169

JohnFJohnson

171 WJKercher Exorsof Chester

172 Geo Keel

173 Sherwood Bros

174 " "

175 S Marshal

176 Sherwood Bros
178 TH Murrell
182 SBide & Son
184 Sherwood Bros
185 WJ Emmings
186 Miss Hollis

188 WH Jones

189 Self

191 F Dickinson
192 Mrs EJ Cooke

Miss Hollis
187 W Emmings Exors of Chester

193 Self  LtCol MF Coussmaker

194 " "
195 A Barr "
196 " "
197 " "

198 A Barr LtCol MF Coussmaker

199Col Toogood "

209 Self

204 Self

MSS144 (1925)

Henry Cable
Wm Cash
220 Self  Reginald Edgar Cobb
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" Wyke 13-0-0
" " 8-2-0
" " 4-0-0
" " 4-0-0
" " 4-3-0
" " 6-2-0
" " 3-0-0
" " 1-0-0
" " 6-3-20
" Catherine Thrift 23-3-10
" Wyke 16-1-13
" " 6-1-20
" " 14-3-10
" " 3-2-30
" " 4-3-0
Bldgs "
Hse & Garden Pound Fm
Land Bushey Lees 6-1-14
Cott& Garden Capel Cott, Ndy
Land Wyke 4-1-20
" " 7-2-18
" " 16-0-0
" " 6-0-0
" " 4-0-0
Fm Bldgs "
Hse& Prem E Wyke Hse
Fm Bldgs adj " "
Land Pear Tree
" Wyke 5-1-2
" " 1-2-0
" " 4-0-0
" " 4-0-0
" " 3-2-0
" " 27-3-4
" " 21-0-0
" " 21-0-0
" ) 5-3-25
" " 37-1-20
" " 0-2-0
" " 10-1-14
" Manners Field 1-1-4
" White Gate Platt 0-2-0
" Pound Fm 3-1-20
" "o 7-1-22
Underwoods Wyke 74-3-0
Heathland " 34-0-12
Shooting "
Cott& Garden Wyke Heath Cott
"o Shortlands Cott 0-3-20
Mansion,Bldgs& G Westwood 6-0-29
Land " 28-0-0
Woods " 10-1-25
Land " 23-3-12
Fm Bldgs "
Land " 217-0-0
Woods Westwood 60-3-3
Hse & Prem Wyke Lodge
Land adj" "
Bung& Garden Woodcote,Flexford Rd
Land adj " " 2-2-0
Hse& Shop Gfd Rd
Hse& Garden Cynosure,Upper Pwd Rd
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221
232

235
246
253
255
258
260
261
262
263
266
276
277
278
280
281
305

328
329

330

335

347

359

362

363

378
383

390
391

392
396
397
405

415

417

418

419

" " oo Cottage

Self A Colyer

Robt Scurfield Albert Chant

Selves Colborne Bros

SB Hill Crowley & Co

Sdlf Henry Crooke

Self HA Curtis

Self Mj H Darby

Self Mrs Davis

Self Mrs Davies

Self John Doctor

Self Miss Davison

Self Wm Deedman

W Miles D Dolley

Self SM Duckham

AE Bumford oo

W Bosley oo

Self Mrs Carr Dickinson

Self AH Dring

Self RG Durrant

JP Pryor Geo Ewins

Self JFolley

Maj Aylwin Foster

Self W Frampton

Self JH Fowler

Self W Deedman
Mrs ES Gray

Self Alfred Gower

A Gower Jnr "o

T Marshall oo

Mrs Hawthorne "o

F Briggs "o

Self Mrs Elizabeth Hale

E Hoare Mrs Harding

MrsM Mold oo

Self GJHarris

Self JHall

Self Mrs Hawley

Selves Hammond& Cobbett

Self James Harwood
Thomas Hill

Self

JT Mullard

Henry Herbert

WJ Hubbard

MSS144 (1925)

Self Sir PG Henriques
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Cott& Garden Normandy

Bung& Garden Canongleigh,Flexford Rd

Land adp """ 2-0-0

Hse& Bldgs Longer End Fm

Land e 76-2-5

Public Hse Nightingale

Land Flexford 4-13-6

Wooden Bung Westwood Rd

Hse& Garden Orchardene, Ndy

Cott& Garden Pinewood Rd

Hse& Garden Fox Lodge

Bung& Garden Newaygo,Flexford Rd

Cott& Garden Normandy Hill (Longerend Cott)

Hse,Bldgs,etc Normandy

Land ) 31-3-18

Hse& Garden Dolleys Hill

Land adj " " 1-1-20

Hse& Garden Pine Bungalow,Pwd Rd

o PineCotts " "

Wooden Bungé& Land Raillette " "

Hse& Garden The Nutshell

o Flexford Rd

oo The Nook, Ndy

Hse& Shop Pinewoods PO

Land Railway Lane 6-0-0

Wooden Bung Stratton Doric,Ndy Comm.

Shed ad " "

Land B

Bung& Garden Oaklands,Wwd Rd

Bungalow Pinewood Rd

Land adj " " 1-0-0

Nursery Gardn GfdRd 2-0-0

Glasshses "

Hse& Garden Flexford

Land " 53-0-0

Hse& Garden Pinewood Rd

"o Nightingale Rd

Cott& Garden Fernhurst, Ndy

Hse& Garden 1 Pinewood Rd

D Hillside, Wwd La

Bung& Garden Camden, Flexfd Rd

Land adj """

Hse& Garden Woodside

Plantation adj "

Land Big Field,Cleygate 13-1-0

Cott& Garden Wyke

Bung& Garden The Nook,Wwd La

Land ad " " 4-0-0

Hse,G& Plantn Normandy Park 30-0-17

Land ad " " 4-0-0

Lodge& Garden oo

Storehse R

Hse& Garden The Glen, NdyComm

Land o 3-2-0

Hse& Garden VineCott "

Land adj" " " 2-1-0

Hse& Garden TheOaks "

Land adj " 6-2-0
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420 MissGertrudeHose EdwdShawHose
421

425 Halsey
426 "
427 "
428 WJ Bolton "
429 T Harding "
430 Self "
431 A Wiltshire "
430 Slaughter(Wiltshire) " Land
441 Self WJ Henry
442 Self JHorne
468 H Norman WH Hurst
472 Self Thomas James
479 Self JohnF Johnson
480 W Barclay " "
R Bosley " "
495 Self Reg Ayling Knox
497 Self Mrs DoraKirsch
501 Self C Kerdey
503 Self Mrs Lance
504 Self WT Lambé& Sons
505 Alan Blomfield " "
531 Self Henry Luff
540 Marshwick S Marshall
542 Self S Marshall
543 Self L Martinwinter
544 Self Wm Maurice Adams
545 Self RT Miller
547 Self Wm Morris
549 A Briggs Mrs May
551 Self Wm Murfin
553 Self S Marshall
554 Self EE Marriott
JC Callins oo
557 Mrs Freakes Exors of Mitchell
C Stocker " "
562 Self HE Madgwick
577 Sdlf Hy Murrell
592 Self SMcMillan
Mrs Deedman "
596 Self JMarshall
598 James Murrell
599

Land
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Stable,FcgHses& Bldgs

Glasshses
Hse& Garden
Cottage
Mansion,Estate,Appurts
Orchd& Gdn
Land

Shooting

Land

Hse& Bldgs
Land
Underwoods
Hse& Bldgs
Blksmths Shop

Hse,Shop& Bldgs
Bldgs

Hse& Garden
Land

Bung& Garden
Bung& Shop
Bakehse& Bldgs
Hse& Prems
Plantation
Hse& Garden
Bung& Garden
Grd Floor Flat
1st Floor Flat
Land

Cott& Garden
Land

Hse& Garden
Brkyd

Hse& Garden
Land

Hse& Garden
Land

Cott& Garden
Bung& Garden

Hse& Garden
Bldgs

Hse& Garden
Hse& Garden
Bungalow
Land

Hse& Garden

Cott& Garden
Hse,Shop& G
Underwoods
Hse& Garden
Bung& Garden
Land

Bung& Garden

Selves Manor Fruit Fm Ltd Nursery,Orchd,Land Manor Nurseries

Normandy
Stn Rd
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Manor House,Ndy

adj " "

Henley Park

130-2-7

42-3-9

Normandy 38-2-0

Henley Pk Fm
e 167-1-27

Wyke 6-3-20

Normandy

8-2-8
Normandy

Old Chapel
Coorabelle, Ndy
Stn Rd

Hartfield, Wwd Rd
Kantara, Wanboro
adj " "
Woodlands, Ndy
adj "

1 Hillview Ndy
5w
Rosemary,Wwd La
Red Leys, Stn Rd

5-3-21

Upper Pwd Rd
adj " "
Westview, Ndy

7-0-0

1-0-0

Flexford
" 20-2-27

Hawley Cott, Wanboro

ad " "

adj PO, Ndy

Soudan, RIwy La

Eldorado, RIlwy La

St.Rest,Flexford Rd

Westwood Gardens

adj " "

Stn Rd, Wanboro

Apsley Hse, Gfd Rd

The Warren, Wwd La

Cleygate

Holly Bank, Ndy

2-0-0

2-0-0

13-2-21

Pinewood Rd

Oxford Villa, Gfd Rd
Wyke 73 &78

Elm Cotts Gfd Rd
Kirriemuir, Pwd Rd

adj " "

Pie Cross Bung, Wwd La
41-2-0

6-3-33

7-1-0
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600
602
607
608
621
626
627
636
638
655
663
665
665
673
675
681
687
696

700

713
718
719
721
722

723
737
738

739

740
745
746
750
756
758

761
770
787
788

789

809

810

811
814
816
826
827
828
829
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Hse& Garden
Bung& Garden

Land

Bung& Garden
Land

Bung& Garden
Hse& Garden

Land
Bung& Garden
Hse& Garden

Elstowe, Gfd Rd
Roseville, Wwd La
Taganrog " "
Old Green La
Normandy
Briarpatch, Ndy
Stn Rd, Ndy
Woodside, Rlwy La
Vicarage, Ndy
Marlow, Gfd Rd
Glenmore, Ndy
Corner Hse, Wanboro
Haslemere, Gfd Rd

Underwoods Pusseys Copse, Stnh Rd

Land

Hse& Bldgs
Land

Land

Cott& Garden
Bungalow
Bung& Garden

Land

Bung& Garden
Hse& Garden
St.Annes, Gfd Rd

Sunnyside Cotts, Gfd Rd

Land
Hse& Garden

Bungalow
Land

Hse& Garden
Land

Cott& Garden

galow

Land
Hse& Garden

Cowshed
Bung& Garden
Hse& Shop
Hse& Garden

WA Milton " " " Bungalow
Self James Neave
Self Albert Norman
Self Fredk Wm Nunn
Edgar J Addington Thos Osgood
H Lipscombe Humphrey Quin
FN Pamer FN Palmer
Self Walter Pattrick
Self Mrs Julia Pepper
Self Rev FN Pickford
Self Chas Philp
Self Miss Plunkett
Self Mrs Pepin
Self TW Prior
Self FF Ramutz
Wm Deedman Exors of Relfe
Self Wm Richards
Self J Roberts Jnr
Self Edwd Ruse
Self John Salter
Self Sidney Salter
Self Fdrk Wm Stovell Wooden Bung
Self Thos Stovell
Self Wm Alex Seabrook
Mrs Smith Exors of E Smith
R Inkpen " oo
R Dyson " oo
G Heath " omo
A Gower " oo
Self Mrs Smith
Self Smith Smyth
Self Horace Sleet
Self WE Stevenson
Self James Smith
Self Mrs EM Stone
Self Mrs Stuart
Sdlf WH Taylor
Self T Trussler
Self Jacob Trusser Bun
Mrs Matthews Harry Tullett
H Tullett Jnr "o
S Snelling Fredk Ward
Self o
Self Walter Warner
W Cooper Susan Waters
Self Mrs Wilson

H Whitehead
Sdlf AH Wiltshire& Son

Self
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JH Wills

Wheelwrts Shop
Hse& Garden
Land
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Cleygate

The EIms, Ndy
adj "
Normandy

Bon Air, Sth Rd
Mesarge, Rlwy La
NeVasa, Wwd La
Sunningdale, Stn Rd
Scotswood " "
adj "

9-0-0
2-0-16

12-0-0

1-1-26
2-0-0

10-0-0
8-0-0
10-1-19

10-3-10
6-3-32

2-2-0

Rosedene, Stn Rd,Wanboro

Arundel Hse

2 Myrtle Cotts
Cleygate
Shortlands Villa
Hillsboro, Stn Rd, Ndy
Sunnyside, Wwd La
Stn Rd

Flexford Rd

1 The Oaks, Ndy
Westwood La
Pinewood Rd

Gfd Rd, Ndy

ad " "

1 Petworth, Gfd Rd
o mwow
Potters Villas, Ndy

adj" " "

Flexford

Stn Rd

Kew Bungalow, Rlwy La

Normandy
Pakefield, Ndy
St Katherines
Normandy
Como, Ndy
ad" "

7-0-0

2-2-0

15-0-0
6-0-0
14-0-0

6-0-0
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837 Self WA Woods Hse& Garden Normandy Pk Rd
" "o Stables& Wkshps aj " "
843 WH Corbin C Woods Hse& Garden Fernhurst, Gfd Rd
845 Self Frank Whiting Bung& Garden Lyneham, Wwd La
850 Self Wm White Hse& Garden Clover Lea, Wwd La
" "o Land adp" " "
859 Wm Shorter Mrs Andrews Cott& Garden 2 Stanley Cotts, EIm Hill
860 J Calingham HD Arbuthnott oo Cobbett Hill Fm
A Betts oo "o oo
863 E Bumford Mrs Blackaby R Upper Pwd Rd
0O J Jackson "o "o oo
JHarwood "o "o oo
Mrs Horscroft R R " "
869 Geo Keel  Exors of Chester "o W Wyke Fm
870 Sherwood Bros ) " "o oo
871 WH Jones " " "o Pound Cotts
L Turner " " "o o
872 G Hebburn ) " "o Junction Cotts
Wm Langley " " "o oo
873 P Harris " " "o Folly Hatch
P Humby " " "o "o
875 JTaylor " " "o Chester Cotts
(Sherwood) " " "o o
877 H Bennett " " "o Woodruffe Cott
878 H Breton " " oo Slades, Wyke
H Breton " " Land 316 Wyke 2-2-20
" ) " " 315 " 1-0-0
879 (S Bide& Son) " " Cott& Garden Granada Cott
880 S Marshall " " "o Sandy Pit Cott
883 Self Mg H Darby R Orchardene Cott
884 A Hosking Thos Deedman R Catherine, Pwd Rd
G Harris o "o oo
C Smith o "o Kathleen, EIm Hill
R Crooke o "o oo
884 T Shorter Thos Deedman Cott& Garden Eva, EIm Hill
H South o "o oo
887 A Durrant Mrs Edwards "o Dolleys Hill
888 WG Butler Mrs Faggetter B " "
F Bowyer "o "o oo
889 Mrs ES Gray o Stn Rd, Wanboro
T Davies "o "o oo
890 Wm Stagg A Gower "o Upper Pwd Rd
Marker " "o oo
J Fletcher " "o oo
W Marshall " "o oo
Geo Dray " "o oo
892 K Humbey JHarwood B Wyke Lane
893 T Pitt (JBolton) Halsey o Whipley
H Osborne (") " "o "
894 Wm Searle (Harding) " R Henley Pk Fm
T Standing( " ) " o o
895 E Standing (Roberts) " R Lodge, Henley Pk

WJHorne ( " ) " B " e
Wainwright (" ) " B " R
THeane (" )" R " e

903 Mr Maxfield "o Wanboro
907 JDeedman Walter Pattrick " " Stn Rd, Ndy
910 R Horton FF Ramutz R R
913C Deedman(W Deedman)Exors of Relfe R Off Stn Rd
915 Wm Richards B Stn Rd, Ndy
917 Alan Blomfield Surrey CC o Normandy
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918 H Weston School Trustees" " School Hse, Wyke
923 JKennard WA Woods o Normandy Pk Rd
929 H Baker Mrs Baker B The Hallies, Ndy
A South v "o oo
930 T Bowyer TB Bowyer A Bungalow, Ndy
931 W Goddard Mrs Brown B Normandy
H Dudman " "o "
934 W Marks (Barr) Col Coussmaker " " New Cott, Wwd La
W Baker o "o oo
935 T Arthurs o "o Old Cott, Wwd La
936 A Bar o "o Westwood Fm
937 Buckle R "o Weekwood Cotts
Coomber R "o ) "
938 F Cole R "o Purse Ride Cott
Chant "o B Lodge
939 o "o Glaziers Cotts
941 H McGee F Cooksey A 1 Adelaide Cotts
D Cooper " "o 2 " "
JGolding " "o 3 " "
C Smith " "o 4 " "
McGee " Shop adj " "
943 F Cooper W Deedman Cott& Garden Normandy
A Avenell " "o "
JLipscombe " oo "
RC Lipscombe " oo "
Geo Turner " R "
944 JButler W Deedman Cott& Garden Normandy
947 WJ Duffin "o Old Cott, Wanboro
948 J Hibberd "o "o oo
950 Mrs Lewry MrsE Hae A Fernhurst, Ndy Comm
957 Miss Booty WJ Henry "o Stn Rd, Ndy
958 W Herbert  Sir PGHenriques "o Normandy Common
Mrs Collyer oo "o 1 Normandy Common
Geo Goodchild oo oo 2 " "
E Turner "o "o 3 " "
G Callyer o "o 4 " "
E Roberts o "o 5 " "
JMusk o "o 6 " "
GF Burleigh o "o 7" "
JRevell o "o 8 " "
R Inkpen o "o 9 " "
E Deedman "o "o 10 " "
A Summers o "o 11 - "
WJ Herbert "o "o 12 - "
R Boseley "o "o 13 " "
959 Mrs Turvill(Catherall) HodgsonKingstonBros C& G Gfd Rd
965 Geo Chitty RJ Joyner Cott& Garden 1 Stone Cots, Gfd Rd
A Saunders "o "o 2" o
968 D Cawson WT Lamb&Sons " " Brkyd Cotts, Wanboro
E Jarvis oo "o e
G Johnson oo "o e
978 F Palmer Manor FFmLtd oo Stn Rd, Ndy
A Deedman " " o e
980 H Lipscombe Humphrey Quin oo Normandy Common
Mrs Baker o "o " "
Lipscombe R "o " "
981 R Hutchins T Osgood oo Normandy Hill
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Mrs Smith " "o
992 Exorsof A Stedman "o
1006 Rev FN Pickford Tithe Rent Charge attached to
Benefice of St.Marks, Wyke
1016  SB Hill Crowley& Co Public Hse
1017  Sef W Tulk Bung& Garden
1018  Sdf Mrs Duncan oo
1019 Sdf WH Hayball Hse& Garden
1020 Sdf LA Smith o
1021  Self FW Smyth o
1023 Sdf Mrs Pickering o
1024  Sdf A Blomfield Wooden Bung
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Normandy

Nightingale
Stn Rd, Wanboro

Stn Rd, Ndy

Gfd Rd, Ndy

Cleygate, Ndy
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